

Information Rights Team
The Insolvency Service
3rd Floor
Cannon House
18 Priory Queensway
Birmingham
B4 6FD

Tel: 0300 678 0015

www.gov.uk/insolvency-service

Mr John Smith Via E-mail

Our ref: FOI20/21-064 Date: 28 August 2020

Dear Mr Smith,

Re: Freedom of Information Act 2000

Thank you for your email of 18 August 2020 in which you requested from the Insolvency Service: Details of public sector resourcing suppliers and contracts.

Your request has been dealt with under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 (FOIA).

I can confirm the agency holds some of the information that you have requested and have provided answers to your questions below.

Please note FOIA only applies to recorded information, it does not require public authorities to answer a question unless recorded information exists. Therefore, to answer a request FOIA does not oblige a public authority to create information if the requested information is not held.

To aid in readability, I have included your questions highlighted in bold and answered in the order that you asked them.

Suppliers who applied for inclusion on each framework/contract and were successful & not successful at the PQQ & ITT stages

The Agency has utilised a single Supplier Framework to award a Call-Off Contract. Information on which suppliers bid for the Framework should be directed to the Crown Commercial Service

Actual contract values of each framework/contract (& any sub lots)

The Agency has awarded a Call-Off Contract as per Contracts Finder Notice. More information can be found at the following link:

https://www.contractsfinder.service.gov.uk/Notice/0174e4e0-253a-433a-b963-4358bb932abb

The value of the Framework should be directed to the Crown Commercial Service.

Start date & duration of framework

The Agency does not own this Framework. Please direct this question to the Crown Commercial Service.

Is there an extension clause in the framework(s)/contract(s) and, if so, the duration of the extension?

The Agency does not own this Framework. Please direct question to Crown Commercial Service.

Has a decision been made yet on whether the framework(s)/contract(s) are being either extended or renewed?

The Agency does not own this Framework. Please direct question to Crown Commercial Service. The Agency has yet to make a decision on its future sourcing needs. For existing Call-off Contract end date, please see the contracts Finder Notice: https://www.contractsfinder.service.gov.uk/Notice/0174e4e0-253a-433a-b963-4358bb932abb

Who is the senior officer (outside of procurement) responsible for this contract?

The Senior Responsible Officer for the Agency PSR Call-Off Contract is the HR Director. Specific information relating to this individual is exempt from disclosure under section 40(2) of the FOIA, because it constitutes personal data.

If you are not satisfied with the response we have provided you and would like us to reconsider our decision by way of an internal review (IR), please contact our Information Rights Team at foi@insolvency.gov.uk or by post at:

Information Rights Team
The Insolvency Service
3rd Floor
Cannon House
18 Priory Queensway
Birmingham
B4 6FD
United Kingdom

You also have the right to contact the Information Commissioners Office (ICO) if you wish for them to investigate any complaint you may have in regards to our handling of your request. However, please note that the ICO is likely to expect an IR to have been completed in the first instance.

Kind regards

Information Rights Officer The Insolvency Service

The Department for Business, Energy and Industrial Strategy, Official receivers and the Adjudicator are Data Controllers in respect of personal data processed by the Insolvency Service. For the details about how personal data is processed by the agency, please see the full Insolvency Service Personal Information Charter here: https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/insolvency-service/about/personal-information-charter